SUPPORTS & ACCESSORIES
VIMCO TM
PIPE / DUCT
PIPE HANGERS / PIPE CLAMPS
PIPE SUPPORTS
PIPING / DUCTING ACCESSORIES
Rev. 0
G - 1020

Duct Flexible Connector
requirements.
HOW TO ORDER:
Product code: Length of roll:
VFDC: VIBRO-SORBTM 80: 80 ft.
Flexible Duct Connector 100: 100ft.
150: 150 ft.
Fabric code:
P: POLY-SORB Width (metal-fabric-metal):
N: NEO-SORB 1730: 45-75-45 mm
C: CAN-SORB 3030: 75-75-75 mm
S: SILI-SORB 2740: 70-100-70 mm
3040: 75-100-75 mm
Sheet thickness: 3060: 75-150-75 mm
28: 0.015" (0.38mm)
24: 0.020" (0.50mm)
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS:
HOW TO SPECIFY:
www.vimco.biz Due to our policy of continual product development and improvement, all specifications
are subject to change without prior notice. Please consult your local rep. for updates.
VIMCO's entire range of VIBRO-SORBTM flexible
connectors are 2012 NFPA 90A/90B compliant. VFDC - P - 28 - 1730 - 100
2012 NFPA 90A 4.3.2.2 summ.
Vibration isolation connectors in duct systems shall be
made of materials having a maximum flame spread
index of 25 and a maximum smoke developed index of
50.
2012 NFPA 90B 4.1.1.1.3.1~2 summ.
Vibration isolation connectors shall be made from an
approved fabric meeting the flame propagation
performance criteria contained in NFPA 701 and shall
not exceed 10" inch length in the direction of airflow.
The connector shall consist of sleeve joints with packing
of approved material exhibiting a maximum flame
spread index of 25 and a maximum smoke developed
index of 450.
MODEL VFDC
VIBRO-SORBTM FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTOR
All HVAC ducts are conected to either a fan or blower that can
generate vibration and noise. Flexible duct connectors are used to
isolate that vibration and noise and prevent it’s transmission into the
metal duct. VIMCO’s VIBRO-SORB TM range of flexible ducts is
available in a wide variety of fabrics / connector widths  and metal
thicknesses to suit almost all applications. The entire range of
connectors are designed to meet the latest 2012 NFPA 90A/90B
2012 NFPA 90A/90B COMPLIANT
G-1020 Rev. 0     (page 22)
At the inlet and outlet of all motor-driven air handling equipment
furnish and install vibration isolation connectors. Vibration isolation